D
D-1
FLOW CONTROLS
KS
Graphic
Symbols
MPa
{㎏f/cm

restrictors for regulating flow rates in pilot lines.
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Flow vs. Adjustment Revolutions
■Adaptor
■Pressure Drop at Full Open
Model Numbers Approx. Madss
kg
In-line Type Angle Type
GCT-02-31 GCTR-02-31 ★ 35{357} 0.34
★Depends on allowable pressure drops. See Flow vs. Adjustment Revolutions characteristics and
Pressure Drop at Full Open Characteristics.
GCT -02 -31
Series Number Valve Size Design Number
GCT : In-line Type Needle Valve,
Threaded Connection 02 31
GCTR : Angle Type Needle Valve,
Threaded Connection
Pressure
Oil Viscosity
Fully OpenFully Closed
Fl
ow
 R
at
e
Fl
ow
 R
at
e
Adjustment Revolutions
Pressure Drop
Oil Viscosity
Used where pressure gauges are attached directly to needle valves. Equipped with
pressure snubber for reducing harmful surges to protect pressure gauges.
Adaptors are not accessories to needle valves. Other them referring to the table below. For
the models shown here, only Japanese standard specifications are available.
Adaptor Type Thread Size "D" Thd. B C L Approx.Mass kg
AG-02S G¼ 24 14 32 0.075
AG-03S G⅜ 24 16 35 0.075
AG-04S G½ 27 18 37 0.08
Pressure Snubber
"D" Thd.
O-Ring
NOTE : The dimensions refer to the table above.
KS Graphic Symbols
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa
{kgf/cm
2
}
Max. Flow
L/min
FLOW CONTROLS
D-23Needle Valves
■List of Seals ■Installation

through the bridge axis, the check valve in the opposite direction to the flow through the
valve is free.
■Model Number Designation
■Dimensions
■Ratings
KS Graphic Symbol
Flow Control and Check Valve
SF 600 S
Series Number Valve Size Material
SF : SEWON FLOW CONTROL VALVE Refer to the table below  STEEL
Max. Flow Rate Max.Operating Pressure Cracking Pressure Available temperature
Refer to the
table below
200~800:
34MPa
{347kgf/cm
2
}
0.039MPa
{0.4kgf/cm
2
}
-40℃ ~ 121℃
SF400S 19 PT¼ 45.5 40.4 66.8 42.2 20.6 10.4 20.6
SF600S 30 PT⅜ 55.4 49.5 69.9 44.5 25.4 12.7 25.4
SF800S 57 PT½ 68.6 61.5 87.4 56.6 31.8 16 30.2
SF1200S 95 PT¾ 89.5 71.4 98.6 65.5 38.1 19.1 35.1
SF1600S 151 PT1 123.7 106.9 127 81.8 44.5 22.4 47.8
SF2000S 265 PT1¼ 126 113 144 102 55 27.5 50
Max. Flow Dimensions(mm)
L/mim A           B           C            D           E            F           G       H